Table 2 Diagnosed childhood tuberculosis (TB) cases under treatment

Variable
Total child cases under treatment
Source of cases
New cases
Transferred-in cases
Relapsed cases
Treatment after failure cases
Unknown status
Diagnosis
SS+ pulmonary TB
SS- pulmonary TB
Pulmonary TB sputum not done
Extrapulmonary TB

Unknown diagnosis

\[o}

971

916
14

32

98
220
408
219

26

100.0

94.3
1.4
0.6
0.3
3.3

10.1
22.7
42.0
226

2.7

SS+ = sputum smear positive; SS— = sputum smear negative.



