Table 2 Diagnosed childhood tuberculosis (TB) cases under treatment

Variable

No.

Total child cases under treatment	971	100.0
Source of cases		
New cases	916	94.3
Transferred-in cases	14	1.4
Relapsed cases	6	0.6
Treatment after failure cases	3	0.3
Unknown status	32	3.3
Diagnosis		
SS+ pulmonary TB	98	10.1
SS– pulmonary TB	220	22.7
Pulmonary TB sputum not done	408	42.0

Extrapulmonary TB

219

26

%

22.6

2.7